
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 15 JAN 2024

R1 15 Jan 2024 | Muswellbrook | Great Northern Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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	 2	 89
	 3	
	 4	 6
	 5	 345632
	 6	 234764
	 7	 5674
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 890090
	11	 563
	12	 669878
	13	 267280
	14	 706257

SUPER STORY
SMART JAZZ
THE BENTLEY
BEERSMADEFROMWATER
SKY ARTIST
CATCHY TUNES
UNCLE ALF
CORDIALITY
ROCKBARTON FASHION
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VINLAGO
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R JONES
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A GIBBONS
G BUCKLEY
H V DER HOVEN
--
--
J OVERMEIRE
C REITH
D MC LELLAN
ANNA ROPER
M BELL
D NORTHEY
R B PRAG  3 

S I SINGLETON
L J FAIRHALL
M S MINERVINI
S KAVANAGH
A NEASHAM
G MCFARLANE
G MCFARLANE
M SMITH
D ATKINS
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J A SYLVESTER
JAY HOPKINS
D RILEY
R E OLLERTON
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3
3
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5
3
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3
3
5
5
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M
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AUS
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AUS
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--
--
--
--
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	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	25-�0�-5-3
	16-�0�-1-1

$27,225
$1,500
$0
$800
$25,575
$22,225
$5,100
$0
$0
$1,725
$9,750
$6,100
$77,925
$22,300
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	2-�0�-0-1
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	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
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	16-�0�-3-2
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SUPER STORY Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$27,225
Jockey: R Jones WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 7-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Persian Fable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr M A Kowalczuk & Mrs E W Kowalczuk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Jul23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $3.2	 Koga Ninja	 0:57.12	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 06Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 59	 $5.5	 Magic Statement	 1:03.55	 (22.45)	 6	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $7	 Snitzaroo	 0:58.23	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 19Dec23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59	 $17	 Tarabeau	 1:03.38	 (22.45)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 55	 $4.8	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

2 SMART JAZZ Trainer: L J Fairhall Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Real Jazz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Fairhall, R Peters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 806	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Enzina	 0:48.48	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 781	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Exsensible	 0:46.91	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 59	 $13	 Justina	 0:58.55	 (22.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Pollard	 58.5	 $51	 Lonrioli	 1:17.18	 (23.31)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show
2 of 8	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Johnston	 ---	 $--	 Sharkhop	 0:47.28	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

3 THE BENTLEY Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: The Hamptons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Minervini Racing, Dailey Racing, K R Husdell, S A Dawe, J P Drew, D M G Measures, G W Beecroft, Ms L Scorse, M J Lum, D J Astley, M D Whibley, Mrs M L Whibley, M J Herrmann, 
R J Brown, M J & D Bench, Mrs A M Tearle & J Forbes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Dysart	 0:50.23	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Sleeping Lion	 0:47.04	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial

4 BEERSMADEFROMWATER Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Ready Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K B Wells & Mrs S R Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 20Jun23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Bojangles	 0:50.90	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ...... 18........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Dysart	 0:50.23	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 15Dec23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Justiciar	 0:51.14	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 810	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $11	 Cool Storm	 0:45.73	 (22.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 7................... Every chance
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5 SKY ARTIST Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,575
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Little Bita Love J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs R Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 55	 $7.5	 Los Padres	 1:04.41	 (24.63)	 5	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54	 $8.5	 Everlong	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 56	 $6	 French Endeavour	 1:04.08	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H V Der Hoven	 56	 $*1.7	 Tawfiq Star	 0:57.83	 (22.32)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 56	 $4.4	 Hot Bandit	 1:05.04	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

6 CATCHY TUNES Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,225
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Songcatcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, N G Armstrong, Mrs N L Armstrong, R A Bates, Mrs L J Bates, O F Hartshorn, Mrs B M Hartshorn, Mrs P McEncroe, R McEncroe, Whinge And Win 
(Mgr: A G Smith), Friday Avo Golfers (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Ms D L Muddle & Mrs K N Over

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $19	 Miss Couver	 1:11.18	 (23.51)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5.5	 Tender Streak	 1:12.63	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $10	 Magic Stella	 1:13.83	 (25.00)	 3	 2	 ....11½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 21Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $26	 Woodlander	 1:13.35	 (23.57)	 3	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
4 of 14	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $6.5	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 UNCLE ALF Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,100
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Miss Murphy’s Law J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 ---	 $--	 Counter Move	 0:50.29	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $*3	 Bring The Rabble	 0:53.08	 (23.92)	 3	 3	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $41	 Nonshalaant	 0:49.81	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 59	 $51	 Gaylebeck	 0:52.33	 (22.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $31	 Bundeena	 1:11.05	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

8 CORDIALITY Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Graciousness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms B L Cook, Mrs J A Cook, Ms J E Evatt, Mrs J C McAuliffe, Mrs L J Duckworth, Mrs H L McKinnon, Mrs J T Foley, Mrs J Mihalyka, Mrs M A Smith & Miss A Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 The King	 1:03.72	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 04Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Bravely	 0:47.90	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 16Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 792	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Dazzle Legend	 0:46.74	 (22.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Viaconi	 0:55.89	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 18Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Late Night Talking	 1:02.87	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

9 ROCKBARTON FASHION Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Lady Be Great J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P L Nottage, A J Melrose, G N Penrose & D I Atkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 26Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 ---	 $--	 Savoca	 0:50.81	 (24.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 09Aug23	 NEW	awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Consider It Ready	 0:55.37	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Kervette	 0:47.75	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

10 AL’S ROSE Trainer: T E Ollerton Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,725
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Parjinka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Mailer, Mrs B J Mailer & Mrs I Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 57	 $61	 Miracle Day	 0:56.92	 (21.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show
12 of 14	18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $151	 Rocstar Boy	 1:09.44	 (22.89)	 13	 11	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $31	 Just One Look	 1:19.32	 (24.83)	 1	 3	 ....23¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 12Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $81	 Tingler	 0:57.13	 (23.31)	 9	 8	 ....10¼............................No show
11 of 14	04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $101	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
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11 CLAN D’ORO Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,750
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Clandise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Elaro, P B Elaro & G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 56	 $9	 Exploring	 0:58.56	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 19Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Patchouli Dream	 0:59.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Bromeo	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 56	 $12	 Hybrid Moments	 0:56.44	 (22.32)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 5	 10Dec23	 WER	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 56	 $19	 Herbert Park	 0:59.45	 (23.49)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

12 UFANA Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,100
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Aylmerton Dam: Una Fuerza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Mrs G B Ralston, Ms D G Ferguson, Mrs D Hopkins, Mrs S Brett, Mrs T L Dibb, Mrs S Hopkins & Ms T Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $101	 Perennial	 0:51.75	 (22.28)	 6	 6	 ....10¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 53.5	 $14	 Chandon Star	 0:57.14	 (21.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 9	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $101	 Spirit Of Storm	 0:52.24	 (22.54)	 4	 4	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 02Dec23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Golden Cow	 0:52.52	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 31Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 55	 $151	 Dize	 0:57.91	 (22.66)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

13 VINLAGO Trainer: D Riley Barrier: 3 Total: 25-0-5-3 Prize Money: A$77,925
Jockey: D Northey WT: 56 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 18-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-3-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Lucky Lago J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Riley, Mrs S Michael, B Michael, Miss C Riley, K Murray, Miss L Leard & Mrs D Riley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stanley	 56	 $5	 All Too Sneaky	 1:03.27	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $7.5	 Harbour Gold	 0:56.99	 (21.86)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Barrie	 55	 $21	 Catch Me Out	 0:52.11	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Barrie	 56	 $41	 Azayaka	 0:56.84	 (22.38)	 8	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 56.5	 $12	 Hell Ofa Toughsun	 1:24.36	 (24.75)	 4	 6	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

14 WAR WINGS Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,300
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Paulini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R E Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Mycah Leon	 1:23.65	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $31	 Parisian Rose	 0:51.94	 (22.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $9	 Chandon Star	 0:57.14	 (21.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $15	 Jo Jo Sun	 0:57.52	 (22.57)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $26	 Somerton Sniper	 1:03.89	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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R2 15 Jan 2024 | Dubbo | Medley Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 248924
	 2	 21
	 3	 19
	 4	 7241
	 5	 16
	 6	 728174
	 7	 656217
	 8	 210327
	 9	 393330
	10	 170
	11	 402985
	12	 337189
	13	 515356
	14	 473601

DESTINY’S BOUNTY
EAGLEDGE
ZAP YAH
PLENITUDE
DANCEDES
FANTASY CROWNED
SOUTH BULLAWAY
SPEUDOSA
CUMNOCK
WASTED DAYS
PAHANG
INVEST IN LOVE
CHELSEA AMANDA
MONAZEL

61.5
59
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
55
55

6
18
13
9
5
10
17
7
8
3
1
15
16
11

W STANLEY  1.5 
C GALLAGH
ZOE HUNT  3 

R SIMPSON
N HEYWOOD
MS K B-PITOMAC
B LOOKER
WENDY PEEL
BRAITH NOCK  1.5 
J P-HOLMES
MS G MCDONNELL
M STAPLEFORD  3 

--
COBI VITLER  2 

MS S JEFFRIES
LYLE CHANDLER
C LUNDHOLM
C LUNDHOLM
C CROCKETT
MS J GALEA
C LUNDHOLM
R C ROBB
B THOMPSON
BRETT ROBB
C GREIG
C LUNDHOLM
TIM MCINTOSH
B CAVANOUGH

5
4
4
3
4
4
3
6
4
3
7
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
57
55
57
56
52
55
52
51
54
50
53
50
50

	15-�1�-4-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-1-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	47-�6�-6-4
	14-�1�-1-5
	10-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-2

$77,200
$24,625
$15,725
$29,800
$20,375
$22,775
$27,725
$27,850
$37,175
$15,675
$88,185
$53,550
$27,525
$18,400

	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 344969
	16	 380368
	17	 130064
	18	 075089
	19	 650074

BARCOO RIVER
LADY FRAULEIN
PIXIE’S CHOICE
SEASONAL SPIRIT
SMART ‘N’ RITZY

55
55
55
55
55

4
2
19
14
12

A CAVALLO
ZOE HUNT  3 

--
--
--

R W HOWE
C LUNDHOLM
B THOMPSON
M J LUNN
G R BROOKER

4
5
5
4
5

G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
49
48
43
40

	16-�1�-2-2
	21-�1�-3-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	28-�1�-2-1

$46,250
$47,300
$8,550
$20,325
$25,845

	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 DESTINY’S BOUNTY Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$77,200
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pretty Belle J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 15-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/22 (581 Days)
Owner: J A Connors, R J Connors, J F Connors, D J Connors & B W Madigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 61.5	 $8	 Hammoon Money	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 4	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 02Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Kody Nestor	 63	 $18	 Just An Upstart	 1:02.67	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 18Jun23	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 W Stanley	 59.5	 $13	 Keikoku	 1:16.62	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 59.5	 $10	 Rubi Air	 1:04.57	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 60	 $5	 Mike	 1:17.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

2 EAGLEDGE Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 18 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,625
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Lady Limelight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (203 Days)
Owner: J C Cowan & Mrs L N Cowan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Sovereign Dane	 1:02.64	 (24.76)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 59	 $9	 Frosbie	 1:12.41	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 59	 $*1.7	 Kilkivarn	 1:04.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 13Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Koga Ninja	 0:57.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 24Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Burning Crown	 0:57.09	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

3 ZAP YAH Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,725
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: The Empress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (148 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, L Zappia, Dd Singh, A J Clark, B S McAneney, C T McAneney, Oakvale Racing (Mgr: D W Riley), R W Dale, P G Wilson, B J Sommerville, T J Horan, Sw Morrow, Wing-
nut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan), T J Kemp & Mrs A Kemp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Hollie Hull	 ---	 $--	 The Amazing Tahlia	 0:46.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 31Jul23	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Simpson	 ---	 $--	 Extra Flash	 0:54.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Simpson	 57.5	 $3.5	 Fantasy Crowned	 1:06.30	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 14	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Simpson	 56	 $6	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:16.35	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
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4 PLENITUDE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,800
Jockey: R Simpson WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Top Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/23 (220 Days)
Owner: K J Keady, Mrs L E Keady, T Lyons & Mrs C J Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Mar23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Banjo Shark	 0:47.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $101	 Everlong	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 23Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $8	 Underpants	 1:11.91	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $7.5	 Bare To Witness	 1:02.85	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hellfire Express	 1:03.14	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win

5 DANCEDES Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,375
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Mosscedes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (353 Days)
Owner: C Crockett, D Metcalfe, J Stewart, W B Richmond, W J Craig, Mrs D M Smith, Ms J A Coburn, P F Knudsen, Tcb Bloodstock (Mgr: A T Brown) & W J G Robson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $*1.6	 He’s Purring	 0:52.28	 (22.51)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Missy Moss	 0:52.00	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 22Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Florino	 0:53.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 13Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Taborca	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 19Dec23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 58	 $5.5	 Tabata Set	 1:02.42	 (21.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

6 FANTASY CROWNED Trainer: Ms J Galea Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,775
Jockey: Ms K B-Pitomac WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Lucky Fantasy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (108 Days)
Owner: Mrs I M Hallett, Mrs J L Galea, B J Wilson & S M Galea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $21	 Zap Yah	 1:06.30	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 03Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $19	 Dylan’s Lad	 1:05.15	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $5.5	 Infinite Prince	 1:17.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 8	 15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $6.5	 Pyromania	 1:15.69	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 57	 $12	 Timmy	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 SOUTH BULLAWAY Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 17 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,725
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Delabombell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (29 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, I H Sullivan, H J Webb, M J Webb, S J Sullivan & Ms J M G Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $31	 Gecko Coin	 0:58.16	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 58	 $41	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:59.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 55	 $6.5	 Olimba	 1:04.99	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $*2	 Joy The Quilter	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
7 of 11	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Simpson	 56.5	 $8	 Mike	 1:17.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

8 SPEUDOSA Trainer: R C Robb Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$27,850
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: Magic Bella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/23 (350 Days)
Owner: D E Thorpe, Mrs J L Kilmartin & Mrs W L Robb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 57	 $9.5	 Little Ditty	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
11 of 12	03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Barrett	 55.5	 $16	 Own The Night	 1:10.22	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 01Apr23	 TOM	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Breanna Bourke	 69	 $4	 Kimmylee	 1:07.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 15Apr23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Barrett	 61	 $4.4	 Luckyimwithaimee	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 25Apr23	 NYN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $3.8	 Blackhill Kitty	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse

9 CUMNOCK Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$37,175
Jockey: Braith Nock (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Coasters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/23 (281 Days)
Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $9	 Zippy Zoo	 0:56.91	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....10¼............................No show
3 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 57	 $26	 Intervarsity	 1:15.37	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $6	 Rubi Air	 1:04.57	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 18Dec23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*3.9	 Benyatta	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $6.5	 Mike	 1:17.64	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
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10 WASTED DAYS Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,675
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Miss Mellencamp J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Robb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 20May23	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 ---	 $--	 Smart Roostar	 0:50.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 55.5	 $9	 I’m Independent	 0:45.22	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 18Dec23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $5	 Benyatta	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $6	 Precious Socks	 1:04.90	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

11 PAHANG Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 1 Total: 47-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$88,185
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55.5 Good: 24-4-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 9-5-1-2 54-56kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: River Vixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (205 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	18Jul23	 WAN	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $26	 Raiding	 1:40.01	 (--.--)	 11	 13	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 03Aug23	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $31	 Cenotes	 1:35.63	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $31	 Our City	 1:40.24	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼............................No show
8 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $9	 Talkachino	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Todd Bailey	 65	 $26	 Inzaghi	 1:25.47	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

12 INVEST IN LOVE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$53,550
Jockey: M Stapleford (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Loveitt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: 19/11/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), A I Dutton, R J Gould, J F Neilsen, W S Page, G D Prouten, M W Purvis, Miss M Reynolds, K W Willis, Galvin (Mgr: G J Galvin), Upton O Good (Mgr: 
Ms L M Brook), Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby) Loveitt, W A Sweeney & Deal Breake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $4	 Flying Birds	 1:12.78	 (23.54)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 58	 $7.5	 Luton Hoo	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 55.5	 $2.6	 Rothgate	 1:03.94	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 55	 $6.5	 Rubi Air	 1:04.57	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 R Simpson	 61.5	 $7	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show

13 CHELSEA AMANDA Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 16 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,525
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Attrente J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (118 Days)
Owner: G O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $4	 Break Over	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 F 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $26	 Sumati	 0:56.55	 (22.10)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $7.5	 Mr Invincible	 1:11.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $9	 Due Diligence	 1:11.33	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $7.5	 October Revolution	 0:58.42	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

14 MONAZEL Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,400
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Catzel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/12/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Jindabyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 56	 $6.5	 Heavenly Hillie	 1:11.14	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 26May23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bayliss	 57	 $12	 Devils Where	 1:11.59	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 12Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $4.4	 Dragon Song	 1:20.02	 (23.00)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 13	09Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 57	 $18	 Cheap Wine	 1:26.57	 (24.93)	 2	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 54	 $*2.8	 Warrant	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

15 BARCOO RIVER Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$46,250
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Jasminka J+H: 9-0-1-1 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (339 Days)
Owner: Ms B Howe & R W Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 18Jul23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 56.5	 $6	 Powderfinger	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1218	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $6.5	 Feirme Prince	 1:10.24	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $21	 Titration	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
6 of 11	 18Dec23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 57.5	 $51	 Benyatta	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $13	 Mike	 1:17.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
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16 LADY FRAULEIN Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$47,300
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 10-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Kenzie J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-1 Last Win: 03/01/23 (377 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $19	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:16.35	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $31	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.55	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Zoe Hunt	 55.5	 $9	 Gutsy	 1:09.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $51	 Rubi Air	 1:04.57	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $10	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

17 PIXIE’S CHOICE Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 19 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,550
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Pixie Gaze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (303 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Apr23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $6	 Luckyimwithaimee	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $26	 Hammoon Money	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $151	 Press Forward	 1:03.39	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $51	 Obsessive Nature	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 13	 9	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $31	 Snowdrop	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

18 SEASONAL SPIRIT Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Negative Nelly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (426 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Banks	 56.5	 $61	 Mr Invincible	 1:11.18	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 30Oct23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Our Orator	 1:24.75	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $26	 Flying Deel	 1:48.39	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....24¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 55	 $51	 Hellfire Express	 1:25.96	 (--.--)	 3	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 D Stanley	 55	 $21	 Sauce Dragon	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9............................No show

19 SMART ‘N’ RITZY Trainer: G R Brooker Barrier: 12 Total: 28-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,845
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Seritza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (184 Days)
Owner: G Brooker & Mrs A S McNaught-Brooker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Sep23	 ENN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Ms C Ings	 58.5	 $4.6	 Overclassy	 1:13.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $101	 Ammahell	 1:24.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
13 of 14	22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Lenton	 53	 $201	 Dirty Merchant	 1:07.80	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....22½............................ Poor run
7 of 12	 12Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Ings	 55	 $151	 Dune And Dusted	 0:57.02	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 55	 $5	 Sauce Dragon	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
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R3 15 Jan 2024 | Muswellbrook | Be A Equus Member@Muswellbrook Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1280m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 42383
	 2	 286
	 3	
	 4	 7
	 5	 5
	 6	 432
	 7	 35
	 8	 788655
	 9	 09
	10	 880708
	11	 552864
	12	 860980
	13	 678437

WEZZA
ETCHED IN TIME
BLUE AS
NAMOI RIVER
PLUCKTEN
ROCKBARTON ISLAND
ART VOLANT
AAYLA SECURA
AWESOME ICON
BIGBETTERBEST
RANHITA
SISTER JOSEPHINE
TIME TO TURN

59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

13
5
10
2
3
9
1
4
8
6
7
12
11

A MORGAN
J OVERMEIRE
A BULLOCK
H V DER HOVEN
ANNA ROPER
C REITH
M BELL
G BUCKLEY
MS M WEIR
M SQUIRES
A GIBBONS
M FITZGERALD  2 

MS J DUGGAN

M S MINERVINI
R & W FREEDMAN
K LEES
G D HICKMAN
D LANE
D ATKINS
R & W FREEDMAN
M SMITH
T & P VIGOUROUX
N F BOLAND
MS L MUNCE
P M FARRELL
P PERRY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
5
5
3
3

F
C
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	26-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-4-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1

$24,850
$9,825
$0
$1,625
$2,350
$8,950
$5,950
$8,675
$500
$12,675
$38,225
$2,825
$10,100

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WEZZA Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$24,850
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: A Little More Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M S Minervini, B J Cannon, P M De Araugo & O L Robey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24May23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 58	 $11	 Zoukerette	 1:06.03	 (24.25)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 07Jun23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 57	 $10	 Commemorative	 1:05.33	 (23.55)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 21Jun23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $4.2	 Tropical Squall	 1:13.98	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 08Dec23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 58	 $3.2	 To The Extreme	 1:04.46	 (23.38)	 5	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 28Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $21	 The Black Cloud	 1:03.74	 (21.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

2 ETCHED IN TIME Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,825
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Steps In Time J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nsw Tycoons (Mgr: S K Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $4	 Mirra Impact	 1:11.70	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 16Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 59	 $19	 Manwe	 1:11.15	 (23.90)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $11	 Fiddlers Green	 1:23.40	 (22.69)	 8	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 05Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Outsmarted	 0:55.42	 (23.50)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 3	 22Dec23	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Highness	 1:13.64	 (23.58)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

3 BLUE AS Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Two Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E M Bloodstock (Mgr: B E Mackie), G R Jonah Racing (Mgr: W Dawson), Platinum D (Mgr: P J Strickleton), K J Dennis & Mrs L J Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Dayu	 0:46.79	 (22.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 20Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Wild Flash	 1:01.20	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 15Nov23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Whydubaime	 0:49.26	 (22.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 December Sky	 0:56.10	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Annotate	 1:02.29	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

4 NAMOI RIVER Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,625
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Miss Canny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G D Hickman, T R Bonello, B R Turton, A D Beier, C T Power, Mrs J M Power, B L Chevalley, G A Powell, C O’Loughlin, T A Morrow, J C Wiegmink, C Oldham, J Cannon, Mrs L A 
Hayes, Ms J P Cherry, N C Kortekaas, Miss J J B Hickman & Jimlee Synd(Mgr L Caff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Legolas	 0:47.96	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 04Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Darling Downs	 0:48.01	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $101	 Nadal	 1:04.21	 (22.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 22Dec23	 WAF	 turf	 806	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Detendu	 0:47.85	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 02Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Sky Artist	 0:47.08	 (22.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
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5 PLUCKTEN Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,350
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Vanetta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Raines & M J Sheer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 25Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Reigning King	 0:48.68	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 04Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Valentino Prince	 0:47.33	 (22.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 15Dec23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Toyger	 0:50.53	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 31Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $51	 Carpaccio	 1:11.07	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

6 ROCKBARTON ISLAND Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,950
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Giant’s Daughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D I Atkins, P L Nottage, K V Workman, J G Porcheron, L Stone, G L Huddleston, J B Palmer, J P Waghorn, J A Welch, M J Pritchard & D G Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Wild Flash	 1:01.20	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 20Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Scorse	 54	 $41	 Flying Birds	 1:12.78	 (23.54)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 14Aug23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Scorse	 54	 $10	 Scalextrics	 1:25.22	 (24.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 29Aug23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Scorse	 54	 $3.7	 Piccapeppa	 1:27.83	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Rockbarton Fashion	 0:47.75	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

7 ART VOLANT Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,950
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Potluck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Fitzgerald, C E Holt, D J Eales, N Stanton, P M Sullivan, P S Hunt, R K Tombs, N J Yaxley & G J Butland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 899	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Helldancer	 0:52.85	 (22.39)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 55	 $4.4	 Serafima	 0:58.13	 (22.21)	 4	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 05Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Carpaccio	 0:55.54	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 18Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Speed Personified	 0:54.20	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 28Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $7.5	 The Black Cloud	 1:03.74	 (21.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 AAYLA SECURA Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,675
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Dashoff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms T Marchant, Mrs S E A Burston, Mrs B Jaroc, Ms M A Smith, Mrs B H A Wenman, Ms J M Berry, Ms L Caff, Mrs K De Bono, Mrs A L Paine, Mrs K J Gorry, Ms M M 
Silberberg, Mrs N L Grant-Taylor & Mrs M A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $81	 Deceive	 0:57.14	 (22.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $31	 Watch My Girl	 1:11.07	 (23.16)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $17	 Kenyada	 1:30.80	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Lerena	 56	 $20	 Sharing Is Caring	 1:23.07	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56	 $7	 Hulu	 1:25.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 AWESOME ICON Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Sister In Awe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Marscham, Mrs J K Marscham, J C McKelvey, E Gielarowski, P M Vigouroux, M S Timbs, Mrs K L Timbs, G E Hilly, Mrs S J Hilly, M J Roberts, Mrs K Davoren, Ms A Cummins, Mrs 
J Crockart, I D Faulkner, M I Faulkner & S M Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 21Aug23	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Shalmum	 0:48.20	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 13	07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $101	 Missouk	 1:03.33	 (22.31)	 10	 13	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $26	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼............................No show

10 BIGBETTERBEST Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 6 Total: 26-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,675
Jockey: M Squires WT: 55 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Lillyofthevalley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Boland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 55	 $101	 Mazita	 1:31.02	 (24.50)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $81	 Triple Money	 1:37.99	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... 19....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 03Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $101	 Melanin	 1:28.35	 (23.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
13 of 13	12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Scorse	 54	 $151	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:14.88	 (22.93)	 10	 11	 ....12½............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $201	 Zippo Idea	 1:16.37	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
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11 RANHITA Trainer: Ms L Munce Barrier: 7 Total: 16-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$38,225
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Class Success J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L C Munce, D S Munce & A D Munce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $14	 Solutionist	 1:07.18	 (22.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $13	 Regatta	 1:16.54	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $15	 Magnatear	 1:16.84	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 07Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 57	 $11	 Russian Zarina	 1:11.93	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $12	 Sidenay	 1:14.80	 (24.10)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

12 SISTER JOSEPHINE Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Eurostar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Farrell, A T Maher & Mrs M B J Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $41	 Princess Cruizer	 0:58.23	 (22.49)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
11 of 11	08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Barrie	 55	 $101	 Insightful Award	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 28May23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $151	 La Boqueria	 0:57.82	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ....12¼............................No show
8 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $151	 Snitzaroo	 0:58.23	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $101	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ....11½...................... Well beaten

13 TIME TO TURN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,100
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Keeva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry, M W Humphries, B J Humphries, M J Brennan, H S Perry, R P Perry, C D Lott & P Skene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57.5	 $26	 Star Legacy	 1:38.03	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $21	 Wild Calm	 1:37.07	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $26	 Angel Down	 1:23.69	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 4	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $8.5	 Piggyback	 1:12.63	 (23.15)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	12]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $21	 Opus	 1:39.01	 (24.72)	 10	 6	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
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R4 15 Jan 2024 | Dubbo | Barastoc Summer Sprint Series - Heat 1 (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 732210
	 2	 242778
	 3	 345133
	 4	 633246
	 5	 621736
	 6	 31
	 7	 870308
	 8	 731920
	 9	 766455
	10	 810166
	11	 037113
	12	 065700

KEEP ON GOING
MY ODDETTE
APOLLO STAR
MIDNIGHT DREAM
SIN CITY BELLE
DEVINE CHOPS
TELLS TAILS
BLACKHILL KITTY
SIMPLY BETTER
JARMANAGIC
TWYBORN AFFAIR
ZARZOU

63
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55

1
9
7
10
3
2
6
8
4
5
11
12

S INGELSE  2 

ZOE HUNT  3 

BRAITH NOCK  1.5 
C GALLAGH
COBI VITLER  2 

R SIMPSON
B LOOKER
M STAPLEFORD  3 

J P-HOLMES
C J HILLIER  1.5 
WENDY PEEL
A CAVALLO

S EDWARDS
C LUNDHOLM
B THOMPSON
PAUL CLISBY
C LUNDHOLM
C LUNDHOLM
C LUNDHOLM
C GREIG
DAVID J SMITH
G D LUNN
C W HODGSON
R W HOWE

5
6
4
5
6
3
7
6
4
8
6
7

G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
56
56
59
57
57
55
53
47
47
44

	17-�3�-4-2
	29-�4�-4-2
	 9-�2�-0-3
	22-�2�-5-2
	17-�4�-3-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	47-�7�-3-6
	35-�5�-2-6
	19-�3�-1-1
	74-�8�-6-6
	11-�2�-1-2
	33-�2�-3-2

$73,825
$87,540
$29,800
$69,125
$62,900
$23,425
$119,905
$62,210
$106,700
$151,785
$19,595
$69,465

	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-3
	6-�2�-2-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	15-�3�-1-2
	16-�1�-2-1
	12-�3�-1-0
	23-�3�-3-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 KEEP ON GOING Trainer: S Edwards Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$73,825
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 8-3-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Mamwaazel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 13/08/23 (155 Days)
Owner: S J Edwards & Mrs C F Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Feb23	 DUB	 turf	 1312	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $14	 Sharp Shock	 1:16.37	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $3.9	 Memories	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1418	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 58.5	 $3.7	 Aimpoint	 1:23.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1418	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 58.5	 $3.3	 Keikoku	 1:23.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
13 of 14	09Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 55.5	 $51	 Stormy Witness	 1:23.19	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run

2 MY ODDETTE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 9 Total: 29-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$87,540
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 7-2-1-0 56-58kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: She’s Swan Lake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (426 Days)
Owner: L J Brown, Mrs A M Brown, R E Brady, M J Rogers, J J Peacock, Thirsty Thursday (Mgr: D Wenck), M R Cuthbert-Lang, Mrs N L Cuthbert-Lang, A C G Monaghan, S Jackwitz, D 
Wenck, Mrs M G Montague-Pope, J D Pope, A W Scaroni, Mrs D L Scaroni & Mrs P M Lambi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Sep23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 A Thompson	 56	 $41	 April In Augusta	 1:11.21	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Du Plessis	 61.5	 $*3.7	 Rock Together	 1:10.60	 (23.54)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 23Sep23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 M Castle	 50.5	 $19	 Outlawed	 1:11.83	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 11Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Thompson	 56	 $7.5	 Admonish	 1:10.33	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Simpson	 61	 $17	 Stefi Magnetica	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

3 APOLLO STAR Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$29,800
Jockey: Braith Nock (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-3
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Little Bitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/11/23 (69 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Hartigan & R J Hartigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $5.5	 Diamonds Galore	 0:44.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $5	 Smart Roostar	 1:02.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*3	 Have Mercy	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Simpson	 58.5	 $7	 Gutsy	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 62.5	 $*2.5	 Snowdrop	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	 2	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

4 MIDNIGHT DREAM Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 10 Total: 22-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$69,125
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 60 Good: 13-1-4-2 Track: 7-1-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 14-0-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Dreamlike J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 22-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/23 (171 Days)
Owner: P Clisby & D J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Simpson	 59.5	 $*4	 Iron Hat	 1:02.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $*3.4	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.55	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 61	 $4.2	 Smart And Dapper	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 61	 $5.5	 King Rupert	 1:03.96	 (22.91)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 60.5	 $19	 Cyclone Rupert	 1:11.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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5 SIN CITY BELLE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 3 Total: 17-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$62,900
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 8-2-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Sinequanon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (189 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, Ms M L Johnson & Ms D A Benn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Hollie Hull	 54.5	 $31	 Brogans Creek	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1418	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Hollie Hull	 55	 $8.5	 Hemsted	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Hollie Hull	 57	 $7.5	 Subuki	 1:38.21	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 58.5	 $8	 Fabulous Choice	 1:19.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Hollie Hull	 57	 $8	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

6 DEVINE CHOPS Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,425
Jockey: R Simpson WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Our Toninicconi J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/23 (18 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, A J Newcombe, Barnson Racing (Mgr: M H Bridge), J D Kennedy, J R Sellars, R S Woods, D Ross, A J Gibson, A R Wilson, L Zappia, Mrs K M E Smith, S J W Wheeler, 
A Nicholson, J De Lyall, J Kardell, J J De Lyall, W B Harper & Ms E R Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Just A Flash	 0:58.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $*1.6	 Sparkingly	 1:04.36	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Simpson	 58.5	 $*2	 Cheap Gas	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

7 TELLS TAILS Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 6 Total: 47-7-3-6 Prize Money: A$119,905
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-2-3 Track: 19-4-1-3

7yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-2
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Rebel Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-1-3 Last Win: 30/01/23 (350 Days)
Owner: G L Fitch, Miss M A Wheeler, C J Lundholm & R A Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 R Simpson	 55.5	 $20	 Castlebar Road	 0:45.67	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
10 of 12	02Sep23	 MEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 55	 $6	 Daredevil	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $41	 Din	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $41	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.27	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Zoe Hunt	 60.5	 $3.8	 Snowdrop	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

8 BLACKHILL KITTY Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 8 Total: 35-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$62,210
Jockey: M Stapleford (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 21-5-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-1-3 54-56kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Bad Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/23 (170 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 09Jul23	 WEA	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 70.5	 $*1.3	 Adviser	 1:11.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 29Jul23	 TRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Breanna Bourke	 66	 $7	 Amazingly	 1:21.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Anna Roper	 57.5	 $18	 Lipstick Lil	 1:19.37	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
2 of 5	 01Oct23	 MUG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 68	 $3.6	 Foxstorm	 0:55.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 11	08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Breanna Bourke	 65	 $*4.4	 Inzaghi	 1:25.47	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

9 SIMPLY BETTER Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$106,700
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 56.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sweet As J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/23 (230 Days)
Owner: M Maxwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Aug23	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 C Mc Iver	 59.5	 $4.4	 Krispy Kev	 0:59.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $10	 Order Of Merit	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $10	 Gutsy	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Dec23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $6.5	 Benyatta	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $14	 Stefi Magnetica	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

10 JARMANAGIC Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 5 Total: 74-8-6-6 Prize Money: A$151,785
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 53-2-4-3 Track: 12-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 24-4-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Rosemont Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-7-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-2-3 Last Win: 26/12/23 (20 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 54	 $3.5	 Captain Corelli	 1:05.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
12 of 13	15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 R Simpson	 57	 $18	 Obsessive Nature	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 6	 12	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $8	 Dozen Kilpatrick	 0:52.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 12	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $11	 Yael’s Delight	 1:04.59	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
6 of 8	 07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $81	 Beauchamp	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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11 TWYBORN AFFAIR Trainer: C W Hodgson Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,595
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Aspidistra J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (184 Days)
Owner: P D Saunders, C J Clemson, A J Masman, J G Currey & Mrs J M Clemson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Aug22	 GUL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $12	 Ready Made Doll	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $81	 Honour The Crown	 0:58.31	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 17Jun23	 WAL	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Simpson	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Cheerful Union	 0:50.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 15Jul23	 CAA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $5	 Inzaghi	 1:03.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 12	 05Aug23	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 59.5	 $5.5	 The Big Seal	 0:45.81	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

12 ZARZOU Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 12 Total: 33-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$69,465
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 55 Good: 22-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Arinosa J+H: 12-0-1-1 Turf: 33-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/02/21 (1072 Days)
Owner: G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris, R W Howe & C C Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 60.5	 $31	 Mishani Vandal	 1:16.83	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 01May23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $26	 The Mediator	 1:27.10	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 25May23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Donovan Yeo	 55	 $41	 Starlink	 1:23.73	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $101	 Divine Sinner	 1:03.38	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 59	 $21	 Serene Shadow	 1:05.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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R5 15 Jan 2024 | Muswellbrook | BHP Mt Arthur (Bm58)
Distance: 1280m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 539548
	 2	 021887
	 3	 233639
	 4	 870464
	 5	 963327
	 6	 909400
	 7	 287299
	 8	 682708
	 9	 856633
	10	 008840
	11	 608185
	12	 001800
	13	 970297

OAKFIELD STORM
DEVIL’S INN
HARD TO DISMISS
NAPOLI
FOOLISH
TOUGH CASE
PREFER TO BE READY
NOBLE PLUCK
SHIKANIC
DEECE SCENT KISS
ISLEDON
MOVIN’ DENMAN
TWITTERSPHERE

62.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

9
7
12
13
3
5
4
8
11
6
10
1
2

A BULLOCK
BEN OSMOND  2 

M FITZGERALD  2 

M BELL
A MORGAN
D MC LELLAN
J OVERMEIRE
D BENNETT  3 

R JONES
A GIBBONS
ANNA ROPER
C REITH
BILLY CRAY

MS K BUCHANAN
T S HOWLETT
MS K WAUGH
J BURGES
MS K WAUGH
J A SYLVESTER
JAY HOPKINS
WAYNE BROWN
S I SINGLETON
W T WILKES
P PERRY
R E OLLERTON
MS K SIMPKINS

5
5
5
9
5
8
5
7
5
5
4
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
57
61
56
55
54
56
51
51
53
53
47
42

	14-�2�-2-1
	19-�2�-5-2
	29-�2�-4-10
	26-�3�-4-1
	27-�2�-4-5
	51-�4�-9-3
	20-�2�-4-0
	23-�2�-2-1
	22-�2�-3-3
	16-�2�-1-3
	15-�2�-1-0
	26-�3�-3-3
	35-�2�-4-1

$60,180
$71,457
$93,415
$75,190
$72,890
$129,705
$66,835
$57,570
$61,215
$39,745
$43,600
$79,310
$36,215

	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-7
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 OAKFIELD STORM Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,180
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Stormy Lucy J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/22 (594 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60	 $6.5	 Korubela Miss	 1:20.32	 (24.30)	 3	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $4.6	 Hunter Bred	 1:30.10	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................No show
5 of 12	 29Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Syzygy Stars	 1:15.30	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ...... 16.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 60.5	 $19	 Hellfire Express	 1:24.68	 (23.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 26Dec23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $51	 Little Beginnings	 1:21.75	 (23.49)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

2 DEVIL’S INN Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$71,457
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Devils Arcade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (254 Days)
Owner: M G Baker, Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), G J Crossley, T A Kirk, P Tasker, K S Hughes, L W Manning, A G Webster, M McGee, C M O’Brien, T S Howlett, C J Croft & Mrs J L 
Duggan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 57	 $9	 Just One Look	 1:12.26	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $*3.3	 Ultra White	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 13	 16May23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 57	 $8	 Sumo Fish	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 58.5	 $13	 Island Legend	 1:11.44	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 24Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $21	 Mr Wallace	 1:09.37	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

3 HARD TO DISMISS Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 29-2-4-10 Prize Money: A$93,415
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-3-3 Track: 7-0-0-3

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-7
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Favourite Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-7 Last Win: 26/09/22 (476 Days)
Owner: A A Frost, D W Rhodes, P I Okill, R T Frost, S Carmody & W G Oldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30May23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $7.5	 Deep Opinions	 1:14.54	 (22.82)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 13Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 60.5	 $*3.6	 Leggy Point	 1:16.94	 (23.60)	 5	 6	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 03Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56	 $6	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.29	 (23.22)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 20Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 54.5	 $4.6	 Sparks	 1:12.23	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $11	 Elegant Empress	 0:57.39	 (22.64)	 7	 9	 ........ 3............................No show

4 NAPOLI Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 13 Total: 26-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$75,190
Jockey: M Bell WT: 60 Good: 16-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-3-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: City Of Song J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/19 (1704 Days)
Owner: B W Callaughan & Mrs P L Callaughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 14Nov20	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 54	 $201	 King’s Trust	 1:17.56	 (23.49)	 15	 13	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
14 of 14	05Dec20	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 54	 $61	 Eva’s Deel	 1:51.53	 (24.01)	 14	 14	 .......... .......................... Well back
4 of 10	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 60	 $61	 Bulls Blood	 0:58.95	 (23.74)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $26	 Uncertain Terms	 0:57.69	 (22.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $13	 October Revolution	 0:58.42	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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5 FOOLISH Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$72,890
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Doesn’t Make Sense J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 27-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-4-2 Last Win: 01/09/22 (501 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, Ms J Pugh, B Tompson, G L Johnston, L J Robertson, Ms C Crute, L C McMahon, K Wheatley, Miss C O’Connor,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 60.5	 $8.5	 Uncaged	 1:14.58	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 9	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $15	 Angara	 1:15.99	 (22.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	14]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $11	 Hellfire Express	 1:24.68	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $4.8	 She’s Jessie	 1:10.03	 (24.48)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $7	 Jacenza	 1:17.25	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

6 TOUGH CASE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 5 Total: 51-4-9-3 Prize Money: A$129,705
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 23-1-1-1 Track: 7-1-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: Double Unique J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-8-2 Last Win: 29/11/22 (412 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $101	 Shipshape	 1:21.08	 (23.47)	 11	 12	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $41	 Media Man	 1:25.84	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 7	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 60.5	 $20	 Captain Wise	 0:56.73	 (21.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	02Dec23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $151	 Annulus	 1:11.08	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 60	 $21	 Tayla’s One	 0:57.95	 (23.02)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

7 PREFER TO BE READY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$66,835
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Ready Or Not J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (427 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, G G O’Connell, Mrs H J O’Connell, M J Scannell, Ms H Childs, Ms S Childs & G K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30May23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56	 $15	 Deep Opinions	 1:14.54	 (22.82)	 4	 5	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $26	 Smart And Dapper	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 59	 $16	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $26	 Hellfire Express	 1:24.68	 (23.41)	 13	 14	 ..... 4¼............................No show
9 of 10	 26Dec23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Lady Boss	 1:23.37	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show

8 NOBLE PLUCK Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,570
Jockey: D Bennett (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 7-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Attunga Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (541 Days)
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 19Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 54	 $151	 Derry Grove	 1:04.84	 (23.29)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 29Aug23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59.5	 $41	 Ilzoomya	 1:08.10	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 02Sep23	 MEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Daredevil	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
11 of 13	15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 60	 $20	 Obsessive Nature	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 D Bennett	 59	 $21	 Yael’s Delight	 1:04.59	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

9 SHIKANIC Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$61,215
Jockey: R Jones WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Vanishka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/11/22 (412 Days)
Owner: Dr M A Kowalczuk & Mrs E W Kowalczuk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Barrie	 56	 $11	 My Eloise	 0:56.52	 (22.23)	 5	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $5.5	 King Rupert	 1:03.96	 (22.91)	 1	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $5	 Nosey	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 54.5	 $10	 Island Legend	 1:11.44	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 DEECE SCENT KISS Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$39,745
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-2 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Special Deece J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/10/22 (458 Days)
Owner: J T Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 A Jones	 54	 $101	 Pianist	 0:44.93	 (21.85)	 4	 4	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 20Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $31	 Hot Or Not	 0:49.31	 (22.06)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 09Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 55.5	 $101	 Bold Ransom	 0:45.27	 (21.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 25Nov23	 GYM	turf	 850	  G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 O Kendal	 62.5	 $3.4	 Igbo	 0:50.84	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $101	 Elegant Empress	 0:57.39	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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11 ISLEDON Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,600
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Isla Canela J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/23 (84 Days)
Owner: P Perry, M R Tudehope, Dr B J Hudson & D E Trimboli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $41	 Bomarea	 0:56.32	 (22.24)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 F 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Scorse	 55	 $26	 Sumati	 0:56.55	 (22.10)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $19	 Emerald’s Son	 1:14.43	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $19	 Point Basse	 1:22.30	 (23.47)	 3	 5	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 59	 $*2.7	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

12 MOVIN’ DENMAN Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,310
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55.5 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Risque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/07/23 (174 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	14Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $101	 Extessive	 1:23.65	 (23.84)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $101	 Mosht Up	 1:12.06	 (23.60)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 06Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $17	 Golden Fighter	 1:03.65	 (22.75)	 6	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $81	 Titration	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
10 of 13	15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 60.5	 $51	 Obsessive Nature	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

13 TWITTERSPHERE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$36,215
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55 Good: 22-2-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: So Vital J+H: 24-2-0-1 Turf: 35-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/21 (750 Days)
Owner: Ms K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 23Sep23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $31	 My Time Again	 1:18.63	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $101	 The Denzel	 1:15.30	 (22.29)	 11	 11	 ....14¼............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $61	 Minnewater	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $151	 Cyclone Rupert	 1:11.91	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $17	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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R6 15 Jan 2024 | Dubbo | Barastoc Furlong (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 616669
	 2	 121409
	 3	 560756
	 4	 822039
	 5	 797070
	 6	 255581
	 7	 141501
	 8	 917705
	 9	 250404
	10	 972783
	11	 462463
	12	 126686
	13	 805152
	14	 262436

CELTIC HARP
THE MEDIATOR
DREAM GAME
RINGSIDE
TUPOU
OWHATA CRUMPET
PANTS ON FIRE
ADELSUN
RIVER ROCKET
WITNESS COLLECTOR
LINDEN TREE
MARYLAND BRIDGE
DIVINE RENDEZVOUS
KALPANA

63
62.5
61
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
55

6
15
9
5
4
16
18
2
19
10
8
1
13
12

M STAPLEFORD  3 

W STANLEY  1.5 
S INGELSE  2 

J P-HOLMES
R SIMPSON
A BANKS
C J HILLIER  1.5 
N HEYWOOD
BRAITH NOCK  1.5 
M HEAGNEY
B LOOKER
C GALLAGH
COBI VITLER  2 

MS G MCDONNELL

C GREIG
A MOLLOY
C W HODGSON
KELLY SMITH
C LUNDHOLM
M DENISON
DAR LUNN
C CROCKETT
MS C MONAGHAN
M J LUNN
C GREIG
PAUL CLISBY
B CAVANOUGH
C GREIG

5
6
5
8
6
7
5
5
7
7
6
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
H
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
58
58
56
59
59
58
54
53
51
54
53
50

	30-�5�-1-1
	27-�4�-1-2
	17-�2�-1-4
	69-�9�-11-7
	35-�6�-2-3
	37-�4�-6-3
	16-�3�-1-3
	15-�3�-1-0
	58-�6�-7-3
	51-�8�-3-8
	58-�7�-6-6
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	26-�1�-6-5

$97,685
$86,470
$51,625
$163,390
$116,775
$98,000
$56,285
$53,925
$187,485
$151,360
$133,550
$27,300
$30,575
$114,870

	7-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	31-�6�-3-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	25-�3�-3-2
	6-�1�-0-1
	16-�2�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 587413
	16	 328295
	17	 543798
	18	 245057
	19	 386076

DUNDAS
SEARCHLIGHT
JASIRI
OLLIVANDER
COSTAS

57
57
55
55
55

7
17
14
11
3

--
--
--
--
--

MS G WILLIAMS
B THOMPSON
C GREIG
G D LUNN
T J FAHEY

5
5
6
8
8

G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

50
50
49
45
44

	16-�1�-0-3
	37-�2�-5-3
	12-�1�-0-1
	59-�4�-10-5
	52-�3�-4-9

$36,670
$72,800
$22,225
$218,821
$142,115

	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 CELTIC HARP Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 6 Total: 30-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$97,685
Jockey: M Stapleford (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Lagerphone J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Simpson	 56.5	 $9	 I Like Big Putts	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $7.5	 Memories	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 R Simpson	 58.5	 $26	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.27	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $31	 Driving Force	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $41	 Sea Of Flames	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show

2 THE MEDIATOR Trainer: A Molloy Barrier: 15 Total: 27-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$86,470
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Dream ‘n’ Believe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/23 (220 Days)
Owner: A R Gilbert, Mrs G M Gilbert, M C O’Brien, G M Anderson, B Turner & Mrs M Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14May23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 58	 $10	 Storm Attack	 1:40.01	 (25.06)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Simpson	 60	 $11	 Feirme Prince	 1:16.96	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 26Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 60	 $9	 Smooth Esprit	 1:35.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 60	 $41	 Driving Force	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 01Jan24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $7	 Diamond Carat	 1:23.07	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾............................No show

3 DREAM GAME Trainer: C W Hodgson Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$51,625
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-2-0-3 58+kg: 12-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: It’s Game On J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/08/22 (514 Days)
Owner: Ms B J Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $7.5	 Sucrose	 1:34.44	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
10 of 10	26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 59	 $15	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:23.32	 (23.31)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Ms C Ings	 58	 $71	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.27	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms C Ings	 58	 $31	 Driving Force	 1:09.67	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms C Ings	 59	 $26	 Nannu	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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4 RINGSIDE Trainer: Kelly Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 69-9-11-7 Prize Money: A$163,390
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 61 Good: 44-8-9-4 Track: 5-0-2-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 9-2-1-0 58+kg: 27-6-3-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 31-6-3-2
Sire: Stratum Dam: Mother’s Milk J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 69-9-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-2-3 Last Win: 03/08/23 (165 Days)
Owner: K Smith, Mrs C J Smith & D F Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $17	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:21.60	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 61	 $4.4	 Fiocchi	 1:22.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 11	12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 60	 $5.5	 Majestic Wings	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 58.5	 $15	 Leica Storm	 1:22.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 01Jan24	 INV	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $31	 Cassia Lane	 1:23.97	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼............................No show

5 TUPOU Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 4 Total: 35-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$116,775
Jockey: R Simpson WT: 60 Good: 19-4-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Kokomo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/06/23 (210 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, C T Nestor & T Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 56	 $20	 Praline	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 10	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 58	 $26	 Din	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
12 of 12	05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $26	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.27	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 59	 $41	 Leica Storm	 1:22.89	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 61	 $26	 Precious Socks	 1:04.90	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

6 OWHATA CRUMPET Trainer: M Denison Barrier: 16 Total: 37-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$98,000
Jockey: A Banks WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-3-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Modest Meisie J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 37-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-2 Last Win: 05/12/23 (41 Days)
Owner: M J Denison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $7.5	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $10	 Oh No Bro	 1:35.43	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $16	 Belleistic Kids	 1:36.31	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 58.5	 $13	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 57.5	 $31	 Boongarra Girl	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 PANTS ON FIRE Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 18 Total: 16-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$56,285
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Fall In Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 23/12/23 (23 Days)
Owner: G Mitchell & R D Pratten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 R Simpson	 54	 $10	 Brief Statement	 0:56.64	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 28May23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 R Simpson	 54	 $5.5	 War Toy	 1:25.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Barrie	 57.5	 $9.5	 Starlink	 1:17.16	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $17	 Cyclone Rupert	 1:11.91	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 60.5	 $8.5	 Divine Rendezvous	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

8 ADELSUN Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$53,925
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Ready On Sunday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/23 (220 Days)
Owner: S A Huskinson, Mrs J Huskinson, N J Hayter & J Hayter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 58	 $8	 Akauwheo	 1:24.24	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 56	 $7.5	 Spoke To Rajiv	 1:37.77	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $21	 Gently Rolled	 1:23.45	 (23.67)	 13	 14	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	19Dec23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $20	 Cirebon	 1:14.49	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Anna Roper	 59.5	 $15	 Subuki	 1:22.65	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

9 RIVER ROCKET Trainer: Ms C Monaghan Barrier: 19 Total: 58-6-7-3 Prize Money: A$187,485
Jockey: Braith Nock (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 40-4-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 56-58kg: 22-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-3-2
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Royal Yangtze J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 57-6-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-2 Last Win: 27/02/23 (322 Days)
Owner: T S Moses, Mrs C L Monaghan, A Barlow & M J Cuthell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $10	 Mosgold	 1:17.46	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 61.5	 $13	 Sheer Elegance	 1:22.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 60.5	 $7	 Lipstick Lil	 1:19.37	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	05Dec23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 60	 $31	 Owhata Crumpet	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 61.5	 $12	 Injada	 1:15.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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10 WITNESS COLLECTOR Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 10 Total: 51-8-3-8 Prize Money: A$151,360
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 58.5 Good: 25-6-2-3 Track: 19-3-1-2

7yo b aus h Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 24-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Scavenger J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 51-8-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-1-5 Last Win: 13/07/22 (551 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $26	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:23.69	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 64	 $*4	 Luckyimwithaimee	 1:04.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 30Oct23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $11	 Frisson	 1:03.85	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Barrett	 58	 $15	 Majestic Wings	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 60.5	 $*4.6	 Yael’s Delight	 1:04.59	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

11 LINDEN TREE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 8 Total: 58-7-6-6 Prize Money: A$133,550
Jockey: B Looker WT: 57.5 Good: 35-5-4-3 Track: 12-1-1-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-4-0-0 56-58kg: 21-2-4-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-3
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Loulinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-7-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-3 Last Win: 12/08/23 (156 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $14	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Simpson	 61	 $4	 Gutsy	 1:09.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Emma Ly	 59.5	 $5.5	 Inessa	 1:16.63	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 C Gallagh	 62	 $6	 Weave That Web	 1:25.60	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 8	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 R Simpson	 61.5	 $4.6	 Neidr Dawn	 1:25.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

12 MARYLAND BRIDGE Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,300
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Veneers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (203 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J Clisby & R B Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1318	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $4.6	 Chestime	 1:18.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 25Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Barrett	 57	 $10	 Turn Up The Night	 1:24.84	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Simpson	 56	 $4.4	 Wedding Tent	 0:59.11	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 10	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 56.5	 $10	 Zedari	 1:16.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $31	 Always In	 1:18.92	 (24.77)	 4	 9	 ....12½................... Every chance

13 DIVINE RENDEZVOUS Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,575
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Your Place Or Mine J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (242 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Katoomba Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $12	 Heika	 1:27.37	 (24.06)	 4	 3	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Looker	 57	 $41	 Cateechee	 0:57.96	 (23.50)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 18May23	 MOR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $4.6	 Green Run	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $16	 Island Legend	 1:11.44	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $8	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

14 KALPANA Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 12 Total: 26-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$114,870
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 19-0-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 17-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Assumption J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/21 (778 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Jun23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 52.5	 $*5	 Surreel	 1:39.33	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 01Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 53	 $4.6	 Tea Leaves	 1:57.74	 (24.10)	 6	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 15Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 52.5	 $7	 Damiani	 1:57.59	 (24.40)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 19Aug23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55	 $4.2	 Mac Monty	 1:33.34	 (23.94)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 15Dec23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $6	 La Mia Via	 1:11.41	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

15 DUNDAS Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$36,670
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Ice Cream Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: 11/12/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs G M Williams, F J Williams, Mrs L K Cook & M G Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 05Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S Cormack	 55	 $6	 Brazen Breccia	 1:20.52	 (24.31)	 13	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 54	 $7	 Point The Wagon	 1:43.29	 (23.92)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 24Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $7	 Maple Door	 1:22.20	 (23.44)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.8	 Violet And Blue	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 29Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $11	 Robin Sparkles	 1:17.99	 (24.29)	 10	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

DUBBO | PAGE 19



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 15 JAN 2024

16 SEARCHLIGHT Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 17 Total: 37-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$72,800
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 17-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Gibberish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-2 Last Win: 23/02/23 (326 Days)
Owner: B R E Thompson, J E Mason, Martindale Partners (Mgr: J T C Stuart) & M R Ellery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Apr23	 BIN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $4.4	 Plectrum	 1:16.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $7	 Harley Fat Boy	 1:22.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 11Jun23	 GUG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $*2.8	 Dawn County	 1:08.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $81	 Gutsy	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 60	 $21	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

17 JASIRI Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Anakalinka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/12/22 (395 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 10Jun23	 MAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67	 $*1.6	 The Tapster	 0:57.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 17Jun23	 MUD	turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Breanna Bourke	 66.5	 $6.5	 Belle O’ballee	 0:54.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 15Jul23	 CAA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 57	 $5.5	 Sindagar	 1:21.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Jul23	 COA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $14	 Aesthete	 1:35.72	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 11	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 James Rogers	 55.5	 $31	 Sauce Dragon	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

18 OLLIVANDER Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 11 Total: 59-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$218,821
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 37-2-4-2 Track: 11-2-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 11-3-4-0 54-56kg: 17-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Ebony Wand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-6-3 Last Win: 31/01/22 (714 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 59	 $9.5	 Owhata Crumpet	 1:16.88	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 26Dec22	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 58.5	 $3.8	 Harry New Shoes	 1:24.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	31Dec22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $*4.8	 Heza Charmer	 1:38.37	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 26Dec23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $7	 Neidr Dawn	 1:25.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 09Jan24	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 52.5	 $31	 Sarastrina	 1:36.40	 (--.--)	 2	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse

19 COSTAS Trainer: T J Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 52-3-4-9 Prize Money: A$142,115
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 27-2-2-3 Track: 8-0-1-2

8yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 12-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Keepthechange J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-2-6 Last Win: 05/08/23 (163 Days)
Owner: T J Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26Aug23	 GUL	 turf	 1800	 F 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 58	 $*4	 Jin Chi Phantom	 1:49.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Barrett	 53.5	 $41	 Turgenev	 1:34.74	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... 12................... Every chance
10 of 12	19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 54	 $41	 Oh No Bro	 1:35.43	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 58.5	 $15	 First Secret	 1:37.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $26	 Injada	 1:15.50	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance


